



Board of Commissioners of Cook County

Legislation Details

File #: 21-5953 Version: 1 Name: TASC, Inc., Chicago, Illinois

Type: Payment Approval Status: Approved

File created: 10/19/2021 In control: Board of Commissioners

On agenda: 11/4/2021 Final action: 11/4/2021

Title: PROPOSED PAYMENT APPROVAL

Department(s): Office of the Chief Judge, Circuit Court of Cook County

Action: Payment for grant-funded drug court services

Payee: TASC, Inc., Chicago, Illinois

Good(s) or Service(s): Contracted case management services for the court's grant-funded drug

courts

Fiscal Impact: FY 2021 - \$23,132.23, grant-funded

Accounts: 11900.1310.53803.520830, Professional Services

Contract Number(s): 1830-17256, PO #70000062616

Summary: The court requests approval to compensate TASC, Inc. for case management services rendered to the suburban drug treatment courts in Municipal Districts, 4, 5 and 6 for the months of August and September 2021. These services were provided in accordance with the approved county contract, which expired along with the grant of September 29, 2021. All expenditures are funded by a

Federal grant from SAMHSA under the 2019 Suburban Drug Court Enhancement Program.

Sponsors:

Indexes: TIMOTHY C. EVANS, Chief Judge, Circuit Court of Cook County

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
11/4/2021	1	Board of Commissioners	approve	Pass